

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-7174 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 3/7/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission in support of County Commissioner Regalado's efforts to allow

cities additional oversight and regulations of e-bikes, motorized scooters, and micromobility devices

on County roads within incorporated areas of Miami-Dade County.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

**Sponsors:** Commissioner Castro

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover memo resolution re comm regalado micromobility devices- commisisoner castro, 2.

Resolution re Comm Regalado Micromobility Devices

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	City Commission		

A Resolution of the City Commission in support of County Commissioner Regalado's efforts to allow cities additional oversight and regulations of e-bikes, motorized scooters, and micromobility devices on County roads within incorporated areas of Miami-Dade County. (Sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]